
Monthly Expenditure Report

Monthly Cash Reconciliation

Beginning Balance Total Spent Remaining
Balance Outstanding Commitments Net Available

$8115.90 $3251.39 $4864.51 $3863.33 $191.66 $809.52

Monthly Cash Flow Analysis

Budget Category Adopted Budget Total Spent this
Month

Unspent Budget
Balance Outstanding Net Available

Office

$15650.00

$580.71

$364.51 

$0.00

$-105.49 Outreach $2170.68 $470.00

Elections $0.00 $0.00

Community
Improvement Project $3500.00 $0.00 $3500.00 $1893.33 $1606.67

Neighborhood Purpose
Grants $22850.00 $500.00 $1000.00 $1500.00 $-500.00

Funding Requests Under Review: $0.00 Encumbrances: $191.66 Previous Expenditures: $33884.10

Expenditures

# Vendor Date Description Budget Category Sub-category Total

1 GOOGLE
SVCSAPPS_nenc- 05/02/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $66.66

2 WAL-MART #2526 05/11/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Office $8.04

3 BRG PRECISION
PRODUCTS 05/17/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $365.31

4 AMAZON
MKTPLACE PMTS 05/19/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $15.89

5 AMAZON
MKTPLACE PMTS 05/19/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $36.25

6 AMAZON
MKTPLACE PMTS 05/22/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $-21.56

7 AMAZON
MKTPLACE PMTS 05/22/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $-14.69

8 OFFICE DEPOT
#889 05/23/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Office $124.81

Reporting Month: May 2018

NC Name: Northridge East
Neighborhood Council

Budget Fiscal Year: 2017-2018



9 NATIONAL PEN
CO LLC 05/03/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $86.87

10 NATIONAL PEN
CO LLC 05/03/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $86.87

11 NATIONAL PEN
CO LLC 05/03/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $86.87

12 OFFICE DEPOT
#889 05/07/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $1.81

13 WAL-MART #2526 05/09/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $32.82

14
AMAZON

MKTPLACE PMTS
W

05/10/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $118.20

15 OFFICE DEPOT
#889 05/13/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $12.67

16 PIZZASAURUS
REX 05/16/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $80.40

17
AMAZON

MKTPLACE PMTS
W

05/16/2018 (Credit card transaction)
General

Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $-19.70

18 OFFICE DEPOT
#889 05/16/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $7.01

19 NATIONAL PEN
CO LLC 05/19/2018 (Credit card transaction)

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $86.86

20

City of Los Angeles
– Dept. of

Neighborhood
Empowerment

03/23/2018 Congress of Neighborhoods.
Motion to support for ...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $500.00

21 Northridge
Woman's Club 04/17/2018 Facility rental for monthly

Board meeting to be he...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $210.00

22

City of Los Angeles
Dept. of

Neighborhood
Empowerment

04/23/2018 NC Budget Advocates 2018.
Motion to support for $2...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $250.00

23 North Valley Family
YMCA 04/24/2018 Senior Dance to be held June

1, 2018 at the Northr...
Neighborhood
Purpose Grants $500.00

24 Decision
Publications 05/01/2018 Advertisement in North Valley

Community Connection...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $250.00

25 Aaron DeVandry -
Concept To Web 05/09/2018 Website hosting and event

calendar services for Ap...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $130.00

26 Decision
Publications 05/23/2018 Advertisement in North Valley

Community Connection...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $250.00

 Subtotal: $3251.39

Outstanding Expenditures



# Vendor Date Description Budget Category Sub-category Total

1 Northridge
Woman's Club 05/23/2018 Facility rental for monthly

Board meeting to be he...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $210.00

2
Northridge

Beautification
Foundation

05/25/2018 Reseda Boulevard median
flag pole installation and...

Neighborhood
Purpose Grants $1500.00

3 Aaron DeVandry -
Concept To Web 05/30/2018 Website hosting and event

calendar services for Ma...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $130.00

4 Aaron DeVandry -
Concept To Web 05/30/2018 Website hosting and event

calendar services for Ju...

General
Operations
Expenditure

Outreach $130.00

5 J C Gury Company 06/04/2018 Up to 250 Neighborhood
Watch reflective aluminum s...

Community
Improvement

Project
$1893.33

 Subtotal: Outstanding $3863.33



Receipts:
 

 



Invoice
Invoice number: 3455211635

Google LLC

1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy

Mountain View, CA 94043

United States

Federal Tax ID: 82-2182297

Details
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3455211635Invoice number
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Apr 30, 2018Invoice date
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9984-3668-7014Billing ID
.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .nenc-la.orgDomain name

Google Cloud - GSuite

$66.66Total in USD

Summary for Apr 1, 2018 - Apr 30, 2018

$66.66Subtotal in USD
$0.00Tax (0%)

$66.66Total in USD

Bill to

Don Dwiggins

Northridge East Neighborhood Council

9845 Shoshone Ave

Northridge, CA 91325

United States

Page 1 of 2



$66.66Subtotal in USD
$0.00Tax (0%)

$66.66Total in USD

Subscription Description Interval Quantity Amount($)

G Suite Basic Commitment Apr 1 - Apr 30 16 66.66

Invoice Invoice number: 3455211635

Page 2 of 2





Sales Order

BRG Precision Products Inc

600 N. River Street

Derby, KS 67037

(316) 788-2000

Sold To: Ship To:

Northridge East Neighborhood

Glenn Bailey

18401 Lassen St

Northridge, CA  91325

Phone: (818) 514-5355

USA

Northridge East NC

Glenn Bailey

City Hall, 20th Floor

200 N Spring St

Los Angeles, CA  90012

Phone: (818) 514-5355

USA

Page: 1

Order Number:

Order Date:

Salesperson:

Customer Number:

0051202

5/17/2018

JDH

NORTEAS

Workorder Number:

¶0051202pÄ

¶NORTEAS#Ä

1804231240H

Confirm To:

Northridge East NC

Customer P.O. Ship VIA

UPSGROUND

F.O.B. Terms

Pre-Pay

Item Number Unit Price AmountOrdered

N

GSA Sale

GSA Item

Not on File

OT440R EA 209.00 209.00 1 N

Operational Timer 4 Digit 4.0" Red Plastic Enclosure

Full part  number OT440R-IR-DTCF-AP-P01US-B2-F1P

-IR EA 100.00 100.00 1 N

Infrared Remote

-DTCF EA 5.00 5.00 1 N

Desktop Clock Foot

-AP EA 34.74 34.74 1 N

Alarm Peizo Beeper

USD Net Order: 348.74 

Less Discount: 0.00 

Freight: 16.57 

Sales Tax: 0.00 

365.31 USD Order Total:
All dollar amounts are in United States Currency.

USD Less Deposit: 365.31 

USD Order Balance: 0.00 



Subject: Northridge East NC: Two Erroneous Purchasing Card Charges of $36.25 and 15.89 -
Credit Pending

From: glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com
To: clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org
Cc: shawna.dungo@lacity.org; andrew.choi@lacity.org; j.seoane@nenc-la.org; glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2018, 12:55:30 PM PDT

To NC Funding Program
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please be advised that recently there were two Northridge East NC purchasing card charges that
were erroneously made, both with a transaction date of May 19, 2018.  These charges appear on
the NC Funding portal as:

Amazon Mktplace $36.25
Amazon Mktplace $15.89

The reason these charges appear is the previous purchase made by Northridge East NC on May
10, 2018 for stainless steel cups apparently kept the NENC card as the default method of payment
for the subsequent purchases, which were not NENC-related.  This NENC purchasing card
number has now been removed from this account and a separate Northridge East NC Amazon
account has been created for any future NENC purchases.
 
Amazon was contacted immediately upon discovery and they have indicated that credits for the
total amount charged will be issued.  It will take several days for these credits to post.
 
In addition to a copy of this email, a redacted copy of the respective Amazon orders (attached) will
be uploaded to document these transactions.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, require any additional information, or if there is any
further actions that need to be taken by Northridge East NC on this matter.
 
Thank you.
 
Cordially,
 
Glenn Bailey

 President
 Northridge East Neighborhood Council

  
Office/Voicemail/Text:  818-514-5355

  
The Northridge East Neighborhood Council Board meets on the third Wednesday of every month* at 7:00 p.m. at the
Northridge Woman's Club, 18401 Lassen Street, Northridge 91325.  For more information, visit:  http://nenc-la.org/ 
*NOTE:  In November 2018, due to Thanksgiving the meeting will be held on the fourth Wednesday, November 28th
 
GET INVOLVED - MAKE A DIFFERENCE!
 
APPLY for vacant seats:  Three Alternate seats are available; NENC stakeholder eligibility is
described in the NENC Bylaws.  For additional information or to apply, email

http://nenc-la.org/


NENC Amazon Flex tape and seal $36.25 erroneous order 1409 redacted.pdf
73.6kB

NENC Amazon Flex glue $15.89 erroneous order 8202 redacted.pdf
71.3kB

GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com



 

Item(s) Subtotal: $14.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.00

 -----
Total before tax: $14.99

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.90
 -----

Grand Total:$15.89

 
 

Final Details for Order # 8202 
Print this page for your records.

 
Order Placed: May 17, 2018
Amazon.com order number: 8202
Order Total: $15.89
Supporting: Foundation for the Preservation of the Santa Susana Mountains
 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Glue Strong Rubberized Waterproof Adhesive, 10-oz Pro Formula

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$14.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $14.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.00

 -----
Total before tax: $14.99

Sales Tax: $0.90
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$15.89
 -----

 

Payment information
Payment Method: 
MasterCard | Last digits: 5510 
 
Billing address

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5510: May 18, 2018:$15.89

To view the status of your order, return to .

 
Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=0&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-1008313-8648202&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=508088
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=468496


Subject: Northridge East NC: Two Erroneous Purchasing Card Charges of $36.25 and 15.89 -
Credit Pending

From: glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com
To: clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org
Cc: shawna.dungo@lacity.org; andrew.choi@lacity.org; j.seoane@nenc-la.org; glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2018, 12:55:30 PM PDT

To NC Funding Program
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please be advised that recently there were two Northridge East NC purchasing card charges that
were erroneously made, both with a transaction date of May 19, 2018.  These charges appear on
the NC Funding portal as:

Amazon Mktplace $36.25
Amazon Mktplace $15.89

The reason these charges appear is the previous purchase made by Northridge East NC on May
10, 2018 for stainless steel cups apparently kept the NENC card as the default method of payment
for the subsequent purchases, which were not NENC-related.  This NENC purchasing card
number has now been removed from this account and a separate Northridge East NC Amazon
account has been created for any future NENC purchases.
 
Amazon was contacted immediately upon discovery and they have indicated that credits for the
total amount charged will be issued.  It will take several days for these credits to post.
 
In addition to a copy of this email, a redacted copy of the respective Amazon orders (attached) will
be uploaded to document these transactions.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, require any additional information, or if there is any
further actions that need to be taken by Northridge East NC on this matter.
 
Thank you.
 
Cordially,
 
Glenn Bailey

 President
 Northridge East Neighborhood Council

  
Office/Voicemail/Text:  818-514-5355

  
The Northridge East Neighborhood Council Board meets on the third Wednesday of every month* at 7:00 p.m. at the
Northridge Woman's Club, 18401 Lassen Street, Northridge 91325.  For more information, visit:  http://nenc-la.org/ 
*NOTE:  In November 2018, due to Thanksgiving the meeting will be held on the fourth Wednesday, November 28th
 
GET INVOLVED - MAKE A DIFFERENCE!
 
APPLY for vacant seats:  Three Alternate seats are available; NENC stakeholder eligibility is
described in the NENC Bylaws.  For additional information or to apply, email

http://nenc-la.org/


NENC Amazon Flex tape and seal $36.25 erroneous order 1409 redacted.pdf
73.6kB

NENC Amazon Flex glue $15.89 erroneous order 8202 redacted.pdf
71.3kB

GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com



 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $25.98
Shipping & Handling: $8.22

 -----
Total before tax: $34.20

Estimated tax to be collected: $2.05
 -----

Grand Total:$36.25

 
 

Final Details for Order # 1409 
Print this page for your records.

 
Order Placed: May 17, 2018
Amazon.com order number: 1409
Order Total: $36.25
Supporting: Foundation for the Preservation of the Santa Susana Mountains
 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Tape Rubberized Waterproof Tape, 4" x 5', Clear

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$12.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $12.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.87

 -----
Total before tax: $13.86

Sales Tax: $0.83
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$14.69
 -----

 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Seal Spray Rubber Sealant Coating, 14-oz, Clear

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$12.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $12.99
Shipping & Handling: $7.35

 -----
Total before tax: $20.34

Sales Tax: $1.22
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$21.56
 -----

 

Payment information
Payment Method: 
MasterCard | Last digits: 5510 
 
Billing address

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-4861758-1511409&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-4861758-1511409&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ


Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5510: May 18, 2018:$36.25

To view the status of your order, return to 

 
Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=508088
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=468496




Subject: Northridge East NC: Two Erroneous Purchasing Card Charges of $36.25 and 15.89 -
Credit Pending

From: glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com
To: clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org
Cc: shawna.dungo@lacity.org; andrew.choi@lacity.org; j.seoane@nenc-la.org; glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2018, 12:55:30 PM PDT

To NC Funding Program
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please be advised that recently there were two Northridge East NC purchasing card charges that
were erroneously made, both with a transaction date of May 19, 2018.  These charges appear on
the NC Funding portal as:

Amazon Mktplace $36.25
Amazon Mktplace $15.89

The reason these charges appear is the previous purchase made by Northridge East NC on May
10, 2018 for stainless steel cups apparently kept the NENC card as the default method of payment
for the subsequent purchases, which were not NENC-related.  This NENC purchasing card
number has now been removed from this account and a separate Northridge East NC Amazon
account has been created for any future NENC purchases.
 
Amazon was contacted immediately upon discovery and they have indicated that credits for the
total amount charged will be issued.  It will take several days for these credits to post.
 
In addition to a copy of this email, a redacted copy of the respective Amazon orders (attached) will
be uploaded to document these transactions.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, require any additional information, or if there is any
further actions that need to be taken by Northridge East NC on this matter.
 
Thank you.
 
Cordially,
 
Glenn Bailey

 President
 Northridge East Neighborhood Council

  
Office/Voicemail/Text:  818-514-5355

  
The Northridge East Neighborhood Council Board meets on the third Wednesday of every month* at 7:00 p.m. at the
Northridge Woman's Club, 18401 Lassen Street, Northridge 91325.  For more information, visit:  http://nenc-la.org/ 
*NOTE:  In November 2018, due to Thanksgiving the meeting will be held on the fourth Wednesday, November 28th
 
GET INVOLVED - MAKE A DIFFERENCE!
 
APPLY for vacant seats:  Three Alternate seats are available; NENC stakeholder eligibility is
described in the NENC Bylaws.  For additional information or to apply, email

http://nenc-la.org/


NENC Amazon Flex tape and seal $36.25 erroneous order 1409 redacted.pdf
73.6kB

NENC Amazon Flex glue $15.89 erroneous order 8202 redacted.pdf
71.3kB

GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com



 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $25.98
Shipping & Handling: $8.22

 -----
Total before tax: $34.20

Estimated tax to be collected: $2.05
 -----

Grand Total:$36.25

 
 

Final Details for Order # 1409 
Print this page for your records.

 
Order Placed: May 17, 2018
Amazon.com order number: 1409
Order Total: $36.25
Supporting: Foundation for the Preservation of the Santa Susana Mountains
 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Tape Rubberized Waterproof Tape, 4" x 5', Clear

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$12.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $12.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.87

 -----
Total before tax: $13.86

Sales Tax: $0.83
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$14.69
 -----

 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Seal Spray Rubber Sealant Coating, 14-oz, Clear

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$12.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $12.99
Shipping & Handling: $7.35

 -----
Total before tax: $20.34

Sales Tax: $1.22
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$21.56
 -----

 

Payment information
Payment Method: 
MasterCard | Last digits: 5510 
 
Billing address

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-4861758-1511409&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-4861758-1511409&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ


Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5510: May 18, 2018:$36.25

To view the status of your order, return to 

 
Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=508088
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=468496




Subject: Northridge East NC: Two Erroneous Purchasing Card Charges of $36.25 and 15.89 -
Credit Pending

From: glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com
To: clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org
Cc: shawna.dungo@lacity.org; andrew.choi@lacity.org; j.seoane@nenc-la.org; glennbaileynenc@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, May 22, 2018, 12:55:30 PM PDT

To NC Funding Program
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please be advised that recently there were two Northridge East NC purchasing card charges that
were erroneously made, both with a transaction date of May 19, 2018.  These charges appear on
the NC Funding portal as:

Amazon Mktplace $36.25
Amazon Mktplace $15.89

The reason these charges appear is the previous purchase made by Northridge East NC on May
10, 2018 for stainless steel cups apparently kept the NENC card as the default method of payment
for the subsequent purchases, which were not NENC-related.  This NENC purchasing card
number has now been removed from this account and a separate Northridge East NC Amazon
account has been created for any future NENC purchases.
 
Amazon was contacted immediately upon discovery and they have indicated that credits for the
total amount charged will be issued.  It will take several days for these credits to post.
 
In addition to a copy of this email, a redacted copy of the respective Amazon orders (attached) will
be uploaded to document these transactions.
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, require any additional information, or if there is any
further actions that need to be taken by Northridge East NC on this matter.
 
Thank you.
 
Cordially,
 
Glenn Bailey

 President
 Northridge East Neighborhood Council

  
Office/Voicemail/Text:  818-514-5355

  
The Northridge East Neighborhood Council Board meets on the third Wednesday of every month* at 7:00 p.m. at the
Northridge Woman's Club, 18401 Lassen Street, Northridge 91325.  For more information, visit:  http://nenc-la.org/ 
*NOTE:  In November 2018, due to Thanksgiving the meeting will be held on the fourth Wednesday, November 28th
 
GET INVOLVED - MAKE A DIFFERENCE!
 
APPLY for vacant seats:  Three Alternate seats are available; NENC stakeholder eligibility is
described in the NENC Bylaws.  For additional information or to apply, email

http://nenc-la.org/


NENC Amazon Flex tape and seal $36.25 erroneous order 1409 redacted.pdf
73.6kB

NENC Amazon Flex glue $15.89 erroneous order 8202 redacted.pdf
71.3kB

GlennBaileyNENC@yahoo.com



 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $25.98
Shipping & Handling: $8.22

 -----
Total before tax: $34.20

Estimated tax to be collected: $2.05
 -----

Grand Total:$36.25

 
 

Final Details for Order # 1409 
Print this page for your records.

 
Order Placed: May 17, 2018
Amazon.com order number: 1409
Order Total: $36.25
Supporting: Foundation for the Preservation of the Santa Susana Mountains
 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Tape Rubberized Waterproof Tape, 4" x 5', Clear

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$12.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $12.99
Shipping & Handling: $0.87

 -----
Total before tax: $13.86

Sales Tax: $0.83
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$14.69
 -----

 

Shipped on May 18, 2018

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Flex Seal Spray Rubber Sealant Coating, 14-oz, Clear

 Sold by: Flex Seal Products (seller profile) 
 
Condition: New

 

$12.99
 

 

Shipping Address: 

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

 
Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

 

Item(s) Subtotal: $12.99
Shipping & Handling: $7.35

 -----
Total before tax: $20.34

Sales Tax: $1.22
 -----

Total for This Shipment:$21.56
 -----

 

Payment information
Payment Method: 
MasterCard | Last digits: 5510 
 
Billing address

, CALIFORNIA 
United States

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-4861758-1511409&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/seller/at-a-glance.html/ref=od_sold_by_link?ie=UTF8&isAmazonFulfilled=1&marketplaceSeller=1&orderID=112-4861758-1511409&seller=A1TTB2MXHGYRTJ


Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 5510: May 18, 2018:$36.25

To view the status of your order, return to 

 
Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2018, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=508088
http://smile.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ie=UTF8&nodeId=468496




Invoice No. Invoice Date Reference No. Shipped Via

Invoice To: Ship To (If different from invoice to):

500478923 01-May-2018 18338539-19748334 UPS GROUND

Customer No.

18338539

Terms

ON RECEIPT

Customer P.O. No. Salesperson

WARRICK, HANNAH

GLENN BAILEY

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. SPRING ST. 20TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES  CA  90012

Description Unit Price Extended

NATIONAL PEN
National Pen Co. LLC

P.O. Box 847203

Dallas, TX 75284-7203
INVOICE

Page 1

Quantity

NORTHRIDGE EAST NC NORTHRIDGE EAST NC

1/

GLENN BAILEY

NORTHRIDGE EAST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

18401 LASSEN ST

NORTHRIDGE  CA  91325-1024

81.000.27AMBER PEN WHITE WITH BLUE TRIM BLACK INK300

0.000.00-XXX SETUP_CRG1

0.000.00SHIPPING & HANDLING CHARGES1

NATIONAL PEN P.O. Box 847203   Dallas TX 75284-7203

AMOUNT DUEInvoice DateCustomer No. Invoice No.

If your address has changed, please make corrections below:

Form of Payment Please do not send cash.

Amount Enclosed

Credit Card No

Credit Card Expiration Date /

Authorized Signature

E-Mail: _________________________________________________

Please write your customer number on the check or money order

18338539 500478923 $

Subtotal

Tax

Prepaid

TOTAL DUE

To pay by E-check or Credit Card go to: www.Pens.com/Payments.

Prepayment amounts are subject to approval / clearing of funds. A late charge of $25.00 

will be imposed if invoice is not paid promptly.

Returned checks are subject to a $25.00 charge. Customer is responsible for all fees 

associated with the collection of this invoice.

To contact Customer Care please call 1-800-347-7367. To contact the Accounting Department 

please call 1-866-388-9850. $

$

$

$ 81.00

5.87

86.87

18338539 000000000 500478923 1

0.00

01-May-2018 0.00

X

VISA

CHECK or MONEY ORDER

MASTERCARD

NORTHRIDGE EAST NC

Please detach and return lower portion with your payment.

.

- - -

GLENN BAILEY

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. SPRING ST. 20TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES  CA  90012

Remit Payment To:



Invoice No. Invoice Date Reference No. Shipped Via

Invoice To: Ship To (If different from invoice to):

500478910 01-May-2018 18338539-19748334 UPS GROUND

Customer No.

18338539

Terms

ON RECEIPT

Customer P.O. No. Salesperson

WARRICK, HANNAH

GLENN BAILEY

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. SPRING ST. 20TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES  CA  90012

Description Unit Price Extended

NATIONAL PEN
National Pen Co. LLC

P.O. Box 847203

Dallas, TX 75284-7203
INVOICE

Page 1

Quantity

NORTHRIDGE EAST NC NORTHRIDGE EAST NC

1/

GLENN BAILEY

NORTHRIDGE EAST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

18401 LASSEN ST

NORTHRIDGE  CA  91325-1024

81.000.27AMBER PEN WHITE WITH RED TRIM BLACK INK300

0.000.00-XXX SETUP_CRG1

0.000.00SHIPPING & HANDLING CHARGES1

NATIONAL PEN P.O. Box 847203   Dallas TX 75284-7203

AMOUNT DUEInvoice DateCustomer No. Invoice No.

If your address has changed, please make corrections below:

Form of Payment Please do not send cash.

Amount Enclosed

Credit Card No

Credit Card Expiration Date /

Authorized Signature

E-Mail: _________________________________________________

Please write your customer number on the check or money order

18338539 500478910 $

Subtotal

Tax

Prepaid

TOTAL DUE

To pay by E-check or Credit Card go to: www.Pens.com/Payments.

Prepayment amounts are subject to approval / clearing of funds. A late charge of $25.00 

will be imposed if invoice is not paid promptly.

Returned checks are subject to a $25.00 charge. Customer is responsible for all fees 

associated with the collection of this invoice.

To contact Customer Care please call 1-800-347-7367. To contact the Accounting Department 

please call 1-866-388-9850. $

$

$

$ 81.00

5.87

86.87

18338539 000000000 500478910 6

0.00

01-May-2018 0.00

X

VISA

CHECK or MONEY ORDER

MASTERCARD

NORTHRIDGE EAST NC

Please detach and return lower portion with your payment.

.

- - -

GLENN BAILEY

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. SPRING ST. 20TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES  CA  90012

Remit Payment To:



Invoice No. Invoice Date Reference No. Shipped Via

Invoice To: Ship To (If different from invoice to):

500478909 01-May-2018 18338539-19748334 UPS GROUND

Customer No.

18338539

Terms

ON RECEIPT

Customer P.O. No. Salesperson

WARRICK, HANNAH

GLENN BAILEY

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. SPRING ST. 20TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES  CA  90012

Description Unit Price Extended

NATIONAL PEN
National Pen Co. LLC

P.O. Box 847203

Dallas, TX 75284-7203
INVOICE

Page 1

Quantity

NORTHRIDGE EAST NC NORTHRIDGE EAST NC

1/

GLENN BAILEY

NORTHRIDGE EAST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

18401 LASSEN ST

NORTHRIDGE  CA  91325-1024

81.000.27AMBER PEN WHITE WITH ORANGE TRIM BLACK INK300

0.000.00-XXX SETUP_CRG1

0.000.00SHIPPING & HANDLING CHARGES1

NATIONAL PEN P.O. Box 847203   Dallas TX 75284-7203

AMOUNT DUEInvoice DateCustomer No. Invoice No.

If your address has changed, please make corrections below:

Form of Payment Please do not send cash.

Amount Enclosed

Credit Card No

Credit Card Expiration Date /

Authorized Signature

E-Mail: _________________________________________________

Please write your customer number on the check or money order

18338539 500478909 $

Subtotal

Tax

Prepaid

TOTAL DUE

To pay by E-check or Credit Card go to: www.Pens.com/Payments.

Prepayment amounts are subject to approval / clearing of funds. A late charge of $25.00 

will be imposed if invoice is not paid promptly.

Returned checks are subject to a $25.00 charge. Customer is responsible for all fees 

associated with the collection of this invoice.

To contact Customer Care please call 1-800-347-7367. To contact the Accounting Department 

please call 1-866-388-9850. $

$

$

$ 81.00

5.87

86.87

18338539 000000000 500478909 9

0.00

01-May-2018 0.00

X

VISA

CHECK or MONEY ORDER

MASTERCARD

NORTHRIDGE EAST NC

Please detach and return lower portion with your payment.

.

- - -

GLENN BAILEY

DEPT. OF NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMENT

200 N. SPRING ST. 20TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES  CA  90012

Remit Payment To:















































 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
INVOICE 

 
May 1, 2018                                                    INVOICE: 9593 
 
 

  
 Advertiser: Northridge East Neighborhood Council 

                       ATTN: Glenn Bailey 

 

Ad Size:  1/4 page /color 

May Issue 

 

  

 

                                                                                  TOTAL DUE: $250 

 

 
Please Make Check Payable to: 
 
Decision Publications 
5739 Kanan Rd., Suite 269 
Agoura Hills, CA  91301 





Aaron DeVandry - Concept To Web 
818-613-8261

5005 Stone Fence Dr 
Colorado Springs, Colorado 

80922 
United States

Billed To
Glenn Bailey 
Northridge East Neighborhood Council 
18401 Lassen Street 
Northridge, California 
91325 
United States

Invoice Number
NENC55

Amount Due (USD)

$130.00

Notes
Thank you, Northridge East NC! 
-Aaron

Date of Issue
04/30/2018

Due Date
05/30/2018

Description Rate Qty Line Total

Web Hosting
April 2018

$130.00 1 $130.00

Subtotal
Tax

130.00 
0.00

Total
Amount Paid

130.00 
0.00

Amount Due (USD) $130.00



650
6718

8-04-20

April 20





 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
INVOICE 

 
May 18, 2018                                                         INVOICE: 982 
 
 

  
 Advertiser: Northridge East Neighborhood Council 

                       ATTN: Glenn Bailey 

 

Ad Size:  1/4 page /color 

June Issue 

 

  

 

                                                                                  TOTAL DUE: $250 

 

 
Please Make Check Payable to: 
 
Decision Publications 
5739 Kanan Rd., Suite 269 
Agoura Hills, CA  91301 




	$66.66
	$66.66

